Specifically for 
the 2016-17 school year, pursuant to Article 13, Section 5, such employees shall be eligible for longevity increments as follows: (1) after completion of seventeen (17) years of 
employment with the District, the employee shall receive a one thousand eight hundred fifty-four dollar ($1854) longevity increment each subsequent year in addition to his/her 
placement on the salary schedule, above; (2) after twenty (20) years of District employment, the employee shall receive a three thousand two hundred eighty dollar ($3280) longevity 
increment; (3) after twenty-five (25) years of District employment, the longevity increment shall increase to four thousand, four hundred sixty dollars ($4460); after thirty (30) years of 
employment, the longevity increment shall increase to five thousand, six hundred forty-five dollars ($5645). Whenever the Classified Salary Schedule is increased, each longevity 
increment shall be increased by a minimum of the same percent amount and this section of the Management Leadership Team/Classified Employees salary schedule shall be adjusted 
accordingly.